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TIME OF CONSTRUCTION.

L CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2018
EDITION OF THE NC STATE BUILDING CODE.

CODES GOVERN OVER DRAUINGS.
DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

VERIFY ALL MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
FRAMING.

YUNCANNON DESIGNS DOES NOT ASSUME LIABILITY
FOR ANT DEVIATION OF OR CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OF THESE PLANS.
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EDITION OF THE NC STATE BUILDING CODE.

CODES GOVERN OVER DRAUINGS.
DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

VERIFY ALL MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
FRAMING.

YUNCANNON DESIGNS DOES NOT ASSUME LIABILITY
FOR ANT DEVIATION OF OR CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OF THESE PLANS.
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NOTE

D 20" CEILING HEIGHT

2) FRAME WINDOWS AT 1'-8" ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR

3) DOUBLE ALL JOISTS PARALLEL TO
WALLS ABOVE.

4) USE TEMPERED GLASS AT TUB 4 SHUR
AREAS ¢ WITH WDWS, LESS THAN 18"
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WITH MORE THAN
2 SQ FT. OF GLASS AND WDWS. WITHIN 2'
OF SWINGING DOORS.

5) USE 2XI2'S AS HEADERS (MIN) UON.
ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS

6) ATTIC ACCESS 22"X30" MINIMUM.

1) SILLS AND PLATES TO BE 8" OR
MORE ABOVE GRADE OR BE
TREATED MATERIAL.

8) SIDING TO BE MINIMUM &" ABOVE
GRADE.

) DOOR FROM GARAGE TO HOUSE TO
BE 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED. ADD
172" SHEETROCK ON ALL WALLS ¢
CEILINGS COMMON TO GARAGE ¢
HEATED $PACE.

1©2) MIMIMUM 15" SIDE CLEARANCE FROM
CENTER LINE OF WATER CLOSET.

1) PROVIDE TREATED BAND AT CONCRETE
SLAB.
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ILDER SHALL VERIFT ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS
IME OF CONSTRUCTION.

T
L CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2018
EDITION OF THE NC STATE BUILDING CODE.

CODES GOVERN OVER DRAUWINGS.
DIMENSIONS GOVERN OVER SCALE.

VERIFTY ALL MECHANICAL REQUIREMENTS BEFORE
FRAMING.

YUNCANNON DESIGNS DOES NOT ASSUME LIABILITY
FOR ANT DEVIATION OF OR CONSTRUCTION METHODS
OF THESE PLANS.
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NOTE

D &-2" CEILING HEIGHT

2) FRAME WINDOWS AT ©'-8" ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR

3) DOUBLE ALL JOISTS PARALLEL TO
WALLS ABOVE.

4) USE TEMPERED GLASS AT TUB ¢ SHUR
AREAS ¢ WITH WDWS. LESS THAN 18"
ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR WITH MORE THAN
2 SQ FT. OF GLASS AND WDUWS. WITHIN 2'
OF SUWINGING DOORS.

5) USE 2XI2'$ AS HEADERS (MIN.) UON.
ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS

6) ATTIC ACCESS 22"X32" MINIMUM.

1) SILLS AND PLATES TO BE 8" OR
MORE ABOVE GRADE OR BE
TREATED MATERIAL.

8) SIDING TO BE MINIMUM 6" ABOVE
GRADE.

2) DOOR FROM GARAGE TO HOUSE TO
BE 20 MINUTE FIRE RATED. ADD
172" SHEETROCK ON ALL WALLS ¢
CEILINGS COMMON TO GARAGE ¢
HEATED $PACE.

12) MIMMUM 15" SIDE CLEARANCE FROM
CENTER LINE OF WATER CLOSET.

1) PROVIDE TREATED BAND AT CONCRETE
SLAB.
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GENERAL FRAMING NOTES:
1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.
2. GLAZING AREAS SHOWN ON THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS DO NOT EXCEED 15F THE

GROSS AREA OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS. THIS STRUCTURE MEETS THE REQUIREMENTS OF
N1101.2.1, RESIDENTIAL BUILDING, TYPE A-1.

3. WALL CLADDING IS DESIGNED FOR A 24.1 §/SF OR GREATER POSTVE/NEGATVE PRESSURE.
4. ALL WALLS, FLOORS AND CEILNGS SHALL BE INSULATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH PART
N, ENERGY CONSERVATION, CHAPTER 11, ENERGY EFFICIENCY OF THE CODE FOR ZONE
7 (TABLE N1101.2).
5. DESIGN CRTERA DEAD LVE
PRIVARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF
SECONDARY FLOOR 10 PSF 40 PSF
SLEEPING AREAS 10 PSF 30 PSF
ATTIC 10 PSF 20 PSF
ROOF 10 PSF 20 PSF
DEFLECTION LMTS  FLOOR - L/360
(LVE LOAD ONLY) ROOF - L/240
6. ALL HEADERS IN LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10.
7. ALL WALLS ARE 2X4 © 16" 0.C. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
8. FLOOR INSULATION = R-19, EXTERIOR =R-15 AND CEING = R-38.
9. PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS UNDER WALLS ABOVE.
R602.75 SUPPORTS FOR HEADERS:

HEADERS SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON EACH END WITH ONE OR MORE JACK STUDS OR WITH

APPROVED FRAMING ANCHORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.7(1) OR R602.7(2). THE
FULL-HEIGHT STUD ADJACENT TO EACH END OF THE HEADER SHALL BE END NALED TO EACH

END OF THE HEADER WITH FOUR-16D NALS (3.5 INCHES X 0.135 INCHES). THE MINIMUM NUMBER
OF FULL-HEIGHT STUDS AT EACH END OF A HEADER SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TABLE R602.7.5.

TABLE R602.7.5
MININUM NUMBER OF FULL-HEIGHT STUDS AT EACH END OF HEADERS IN EXTERIOR WALLS
HEADER SPAN MAYIVUM STUD SPACING (INCHES)
PER TABLE R602.3(5)
16 2%
LESS THAN/EQUAL TO 3' 1 1
§ 2 1
g 3 2
12 5 3
16 6 4

STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:

HOWERTON SERVICES, PLLC
3513 CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27614
LICENSE P-1716

* ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THIS
DOCUMENT. SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW,
MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.

* ANY DEVATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO
IMMEDWTE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FALURE TO DO SO WILL VOID
ENGINEER'S LIABILITY.

+ DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS — ENGINEERING APPROVAL EXPIRES
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SECOND FLOOR HEATED AREA: 600 SQ. FT.
RECR ROOM AREA: 312 SQ. FT.

PLLC

3513 CATHEDRAL BELL
RD., RALEIGH N.C. 27614
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GENERAL ROOF NOTES:

1. THIS PLAN DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NC RESIDENTIAL CODE, 2018 EDITION.
T T T TTTTTTTTT T T Tt 7 2. ROOF CLADDING DESIGN VALUES (POSITIVE/NEGATIVE) SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:
45.5 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 0 /12 TO 2.25 /12

I

I

| 34.5 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 2.25 /12 TO 7 /12
| 21 #/SF FOR ROOF PITCHES FROM 7 /12 TO 12 /12
|

I

O
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3. ALL ROOFING ELEMENTS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER 8 OF THE CODE.

I
I
I
I
I
I N
| 4. ALL LUMBER SHALL BE #2 SPF OR BETTER. RAFTERS MAY BE FINGER JOINTED PER A
| 0 N I NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, AND MUST HAVE THE S =
| Q | ] STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATION STAMPED ON THE MEMBER. =@
| ° | | 5. RAFTER SIZES, SPANS AND SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED THE FOLLOWING: gggw
| NE | | SIZE 2X6 2X8 2X10 S
| 5 | 2 X 8" 8 16" O/C 2 X 8" © I6" O/C | SPACING 12" 0.C. 14'-9"  19'-6"  24'-10" §m3i
| X | /2 o/ | SPACING 16" O.C. 13'-5" 17'-9" 22'-3" ZQr
| & | | 6. ALL RAFTERS TO BE 2X8 @ 16" O.C. #2 SPF UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. %C_)EQ
g S — | | | 7. 2-2X10 HIPS MAY BE SPLICED WITH A MIN. 6'—0" OVERLAP. r:tg'g
BB LXE | | | 8. PROVIDE DOUBLE RAFTER EACH SIDE OF DORMERS WITH DOUBLE HEADER. e
N e 8w Lo iy 9. ATTACH VAULTED RAFTERS WITH HURRICANE CLIP SIMPSON "H—5" OR EQUIVALENT. =2
TN o / o | PROVIDE DOUBLE OPPOSING RAFTERS WHERE NOTED. T8e
| +¢ y & y | 10. 2X8 RAFTERS @ CATHEDRAL OR VAULTED CEILINGS TO BE FURRED DOWN 2" OR USE =
| D x LY » | 2X10 RAFTERS FOR INSULATION PER CODE. z
| V%} ~ A :. | 11. PROVIDE 2X4 COLLAR TIES EVERY SECOND RAFTER (TYPICAL) O
| v | 12. PROVIDE 2X4 RAFTER TIES @ 32" 0.C. (TYPICAL) %
| | 13. FRAME RAFTERS ON 2X4 PLATE ON TOP OF CEILING JOISTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o
| SRS 2 | 14. SHINGLES ASSUMED TO BE 240 LB. FIBERGLASS, OR EQUAL. MINIMUM ROOF PITCH TO
| N | BE AS INDICATED ON ARCHITECTURAL PLAN SHEETS. . Z
| | 15. PROVIDE DOUBLE LAYER OF ROOF FELT WHERE ROOF PITCH IS LESS THAN 4 /12. 80O
| | 16. THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS WERE PRODUCED BY HOWERTON CONSULTING ENGINEERING, INC ASSUMES %
| | NO LIABILITY FOR THE CORRECTNESS OF ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, DIMENSIONS OR FIXTURES. 3=
| 0 | 17. ALL HIP RIDGES AND VALLEYS SHALL BE DOUBLE 2X10 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. O
| 5 S | 18. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR REVIEWING DRAWINGS FOR CONSTRUCTABILITY PRIOR TO §%
S 9| | BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.
| 5| . NE | 19. VALLEY RAFTERS WITH SPANS LONGER THAN 15° SHALL BE LVLs SUPPORTED AS NOTED. PROVIDE -
| oS S | TEMPORARY STIFF KNEE SUPPORT UNTIL ALL SHEATHING AND RAFTER TIES/COLLARS ARE
| 8 : INSTALLED.
| x = | 20. DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS. IF DESCREPANCIES ARE NOTED, CONTACT THE ENGINEER.
| 3 | 21. DESIGN BASES PROVIDED BY S&S CONTRACTING INC., FUQUAY VARINA, NC AND THEY
| | ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES, DIMENSIONS, COMPLIANCE WITH ALL
| | ACCESS/EGRESS REQUIREMENTS, FIRE CODE AND LIFE SAFETY DESIGN ISSUES.
I
| |
| | STRUCTURAL EVALUATION BY:
2" X 12" RIDGE !
| | 3513 CATHEDRAL BELL ROAD RALEIGH, NC 27614
I ’
| | LICENSE P-1716 D
| | * ENGINEER'S SEAL APPLIES ONLY TO STRUCTURAL COMPONENTS ON THIS
| 0 | DOCUMENT. SEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CONSTRUCTION REVIEW, g
| S 0 o MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES, PROCEDURES OR
| 9| S | i SAFETY PRECAUTIONS.
| ° S R (2)2" X 12" RIDGE 9 | | * ANY DEVIATIONS OR DISCREPANCIES ON PLANS ARE TO BE BROUGHT TO (=)
| 8 S ] ] *l o | | IMEDIATE ATTENTION OF THE ENGINEER. FALURE TO DO SO WILL VOID -
| X S 8 R N | | ENGINEER'S LABILITY.
| ~ oS X X x | | * DO NOT SCALE THESE DRAWINGS — ENGINEERING APPROVAL EXPIRES S— -
: :|s A ; A o | 04/01/2021 e, —
| x ° g ° | e S
| ~ - A | m INDICATES (3) 2x4 STIFF KNEE ON BEAM BELOW 096}
: 9 \11(, | Y. ; ; m
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ATTIC SPACE VENTILATION | T -
MAIN ROOF | |
ATTIC AREA =381 Q. FT. |} ~—————~—~——"—/™T /77—
REQUIRED AREA = A/300 = 1029 SQ. FT.
NOTE:
ALL EAVES TO HAVE 2" CONTINUOUS ONE:
SOFFIT VENT 03/30/2020
ALLOW |" AIR SPACE ABOVE INSULATION
FOR AIR FLOW
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